416

ADJOURNED MEETING OF .THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: ¢
TUESDAY, MAY 20TH, A. D. 1930, 10:00 A. M.

PRESENT: Honorable C.’M, Chambers, Mayor presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, Wrighf
Absent Commissioner Steffler.

On motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of
the meeting of May 12th, was dispensed with and ordered approved.

-=--MEMORTALS AND PETITIONS---

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the bids for the Electric Sign on the Josephine Tobin

, |Drive, were returned ﬁnopened.

Bids to furnish the City with Coal, were opened and referred to fhe City Purchasing Agent for
tabulation.

Rids for Sewer Pipe, was opened and referred to the Sewer Department.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referrred to the
Commissioner of Fire and Policé. e |

0. B, Fitzgerald, for permit to install gas equipment 720 South Pine Street.

Missouri Pacific Rwy. Co., for permit to install storagé tanks Round hoﬁsé W. Commerce Street.
A. H., Hoffman Petroleum Cé., for permit fo install gas equipment at 515 Seguin Road.

4

umble 0il Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment for 0. E. Fitzgerald, 709 S. Pine St.

bational Outdoor Adv. Co., to erect Electric Sign at 121 W. Houston Street.

i

gWollmer Flectrie Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign for Texas Co. MeCullough & Dewey Place.
|

M. C. Cook, for permit to install gas equipment 2832 S. Flores Street.

%hules De.Winne, for permit to install gas equipment 202 Fredericksburg Road.

?Jules De Winne, for permit to install gas equipment at 3622 Broadway.

ébrover C., Cain, for permit to install gas equipment at Cor. Broadway & Eleanor Sts.
ﬁbraham & Collins Hlect. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 526 S. Flores Street.
~Wational Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect‘Electric Sign for Guarantee Motor Co. 702 San
Aéedro Avenue.

k?. W. Day, For approval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling Station 505 N. Olive St.
.éumble'Oil Ref. Co., For approval of location for drive-in gasoline filling Station 3100 Broad-
/way.

F. C. Cook, For approval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling station 2838 S. Flores St.

| :
@roverfc. Cain, For approval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling Station Cor. Broadway

& Eleanor Sts.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and referred to the

Commissioner of Streets and Public Imptse.

Citizens requesting the improvement of Jesus Street.




AAB40

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinence, which was read and passed and appro-

,Commiséioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Wright.
'No.607 M 7% " AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating $5,207.78 to pay Merchant's Bills.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $5,207.78 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to
pay Merchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of

the City Auditor: : :
¥ Trench Fund = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - = = - $ 1,212.65

BREREE House Pudld « ~ <= SleSiS e - we St 705.83
L R e R R R R S M L ol i SN 1,226.16
Recreation Fund = - = = = = = = = = = = = = = 396.86
Golf Course Fund - = - = = = = = = = = = = = = 208.41
Park Improvement Fund of 1928 - = - = - - - =~ 138.25
Police & Fire Building Fund of 1928 - - - - - 288.44
Sewer Disposal & Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1928 - - 411.21
Street Opening & Widening Fund of 1928 = = - = 523.87
‘San Jose Burial Park Operating Fund - - - - = 96.10

$ 5,207.78

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Wright.
no.608 M UPEHS AN ORDINANCE

Traﬁsferring $19,948.05 from Bank to Bank.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City Lreasurer and the City Auditor, Be and
they are hereby directed fo transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $19,948.05 of
various Funds and Sinking Funds from the City-Central Bank & Trust Co. to Frost National Bank

of San Antonio, Texas, as follows:

Street Paving Fund of 19288 = = = = = == = = = = = - - = -2,341.12
Street Opening & Wid. Fund of 1928 = = = = = = = = = = 2,295.92
Bridge Fund of 1928 = = = = = = = = = = = = = = o - & 198.92
Park Improvement Fund of 1928 = = = = = = = = = = = - 25.30
(Sinking Fund) Improvement Dist. #10. - = = = = = - - 4,636.32
" " N " 1] = = = = = = - - 7,024.62

" " " " #13 - = - = = - - - 1,508.03

v " i " $ld = = = = = = - - 1,907.83
$19,948.05

-

ved, by th.éfbllowlng vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Wright.
No.607 AN ORDINANCE '

Appropriating $4,010.96 out of'Police & Firemen's Pension Fund to pay 2 notes Nos. 22& 3.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio; that,

The sum of $4,010.96 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Police & Firemen's
Pension Fund to pay 2 notes Nos. 2 and 3 of the Firemen, Policemen & Fire Alarm Operators Pen-
sion Fund Series, for $2,000.00 each, and interest of $10.96 payable to the City-Central Bank
% Trust Co. of San Antonio, Texas.

Fommissioner BuShick, intfoduced the following ordinance, which was réad and passed and abpro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Wright.
wo.610  MIBH] AY ORDINANCE

Apﬁropriating $150,000,00 out of 1929 General Fund to pey 3 notes Nos. 9-10-11,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $150,000.0Q be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1929 General Fund




(Various Depts). £$50,000.00 payable to City-Central Bank & Trust Co., of San Antonio, Texas %o

pay one note No. 9, $50,000.00 payable to Alamo National Bank of San Antonid, Texas, to pay
one note No. 10, and $50,000.00 payable to Frost National Banlt of San Antonio, Texas, to pay
one noté No. 11, (0f a series of notes Nos. 1 to 54 inc. drewncagainst the 1929 Genersl Fund, |
the sum of $50,000.00 each, maturing on or before July 1, 1930). |

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
Wed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, ”ushiék, Rubiola,'Wright.
No.611 T Te64 8 AN ORDINANCE

Refunding Ticense Fee to E. L. Halladay.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

for the purpose of refunding to the said E. L. Halladay License Fee for unexpired portion of

year.
1929 General Fund = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - - $22.50

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubigla, Wright.

70,612 T11a=644 AN ORDINANCE

Fransferring $35,569.02 from Bank to Bank.

i BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City ‘reasurer and the City Auditor, be and
are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $35.569.02 of various
Funds and Sinking Funds from City-Central Bank & Trust Co; to the Alamo National Bank,of San

Antonio, Texas, as follows:

Sewer Disposal & San. Sewer Fund of 1988 = = = = = - - « $ 3,893.61

Flood Prevention Fund of 1924 = - = = = = = = = = = - = 2,931.58
St. Opening & Wid. Fund of 1926 - - - R aadia o b s o 2,135.78
St. Opening & Wid. Fund of 1927 = = = == « - = < s« = 10,764.98
(Sinking Fund) Street Paving Bonds of 1913 = = = - - = 15,843.17
,5 .

Eommissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Wright.
M6 80 AN ORDINANCE

ACCEPTING THE BID OF L. E. MOUNGER, DATED APRIL 26, 1930, FOR CONQESSIONS IN WODDLAWN TAKE PARK
hND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A LEASE CONTRACT.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS CF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

l. That the bid of L. E. Mounger, dated April 26, 1930, fof concessions in Woodlawn Lake
‘Park, be and the same is hereby accepted; and the Mayor is authorized to execute a lease contrs
therefor, for a term of two years, for ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLILARS ($1,800.00), payable
in installments of SEVENTY FIVE DOILARS ($75.00) per month,-as per lease on file in the office
of the City Clerk.

C. M. Chamberse.

[

t ‘

! 2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 20th, day of May, A. D. 1930.
|

|

} Meyor.

ATTEST: G. L. Lain,
Asst. Clty Clerk.

The sum of $22.50 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named fund

they

ct

s



£

AAB40

|GUIDO'S CONTRACT.

Cocke Architects fees of 5% on extras to Falbor and Guido's Contract and on the addition of

Commiésionethubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote 6n roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiek, Rubiola, Wright.
mo.613 M Jesl AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING $103.03 TO PAY EICKENROHT AND COCKE ARCHITECTS FEES OF 5% ON EXTRAS TO FALBO AND

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
1. That the sum of $103.03, or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is hereb

approprisgted out of the 1929 General Fund - Public Welfare Department, to pay Iickenroht and

storm doors, shelves, ete., in the San Pedro Playhouse, in San Pedro Park, as per statement
attached hereto.
2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 20th day of May, A. D. 1930.

C. M. Chambers.
Mayor

ATTRST: G. L. Lain.
Asst.. City Clerk.

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Wright.
No.614 MJ"5 L AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING €25.28-to pay Eickenroht and Cocke Architects Fees of 5% on Draperies for the
San Pedro Playhouse.

BE IT ORDAINED BY TFE COMMISSIONERS OF TEE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. Thét‘the sum of $23.28 or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is hereby
apprbpriated out of tﬁet1929 Genersal Fund - Public Welfare Department, to pay Eickenroht and
Cocke Architects fees of 5% on draperies for the San Pedro Playhouse, in San Pedro Park, as
per stétement.attached hereto. ‘

é. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 20th day of May, A. D. 1930.

C. M. Chambers.

ATTEST: G. L. Iain. Wayor.
' Asst. City Clerk.

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinaﬁce, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Wright.
No.615 M@éf 3 PEv o, Al ORDINANCE

APPROFPRIATING $1,649.49 TO PAY JACKX NASSAMER FOR WORK ON INCINERATOR STACK AT SEWERAGE DIS-
POSAL PLANT.

BE 4 ORDAINTD BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That the sum of %1,549.49 or as much thereof as 1s necessary, be and the same is he?e
by appropriated out of the 1929 General Fund - Public Welfare Department, to‘pay Jack Nessamer
cost of placing concrete piling under stack of Inecinerator which is being built at the Sewerag
Disposal Plant, as per statements hereto attached.

2. 'PASSED AND APPROVED, this 20th day of May, A. D. 1930.

' __C. M. Chambers.

ATTEST: ,Ge L. Lain. Mayor.
Asst. City Clerk. :

P ———

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and aporo-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushieck, Rubiola, Wright.

W ¥




V0 .616 7'77.3"‘ 657‘ AN ORDINANCE

APPRODRIATING %96 60 TO PAY EICKENROFT AWD COCKE ARCHITECTS FEE OF 5% ON EXTRAS FOR SAN PEDRO

PLAYHOUSE IN SAN PEDRO PARK. - | v

y BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE GITY OF SAN ANTONIO: .
. 1. That the sum of $96.60, or aslmuch thereof as is necessary, bé and the séme is kereby
appropriated out of the 1929 General Fund - Publiec Welfare ﬁepartment and out ofithe Park Imp-| -
rovement Fund of 1928, to pay Eickenroht énd Cocke 5% architecfural services rendered on extras
to fhe Alterman-Cude Electric Company's contract on the San Pedro Playhouse, in‘San“Pedro Park,
! ~ |as per statement attached hereto.

B Forty (40) per cent of said sum of money aoproPriated shall be paid out of the 1929
. GenerallFund - Public Welfare Department.

3. Sixty (60) per cent of said sum of money appropriated shall be paid out of the Park
Tmprovement Fund of 1928.

4/ PASSED AND APPROVED, this 29th day of May, A. D. 1930.

' : : C. M. Chambers. :
i ; ATTEST: G. L. Lain. Mayor.
‘ : 7 Asst. City Clerk.

o Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the follqwing vote on roll cz2ll, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Wright.
No.617 ' Mma~65s5"  av orpInancE | ,
uPPROPRIATING $1,964.08 TO PAY CUSTODIS CHIMNEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY FOR REPAIR OF 'INCINERATOR
| ‘{vo‘. 5. : ~ ' | .y
| ‘BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THR CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: '

1. That the sum of $1,064.08, or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is here-
aopropriated out of the Street Cieaning Department Fumd, to pay the Alphonse Custodis Chimney
Construction Company for repairs at Incinerator No. 5.

2. That the City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby directed to issue requisition in
] favor of the Alphonse Custodis Chimney Construction Company in the sum of $1,064.08, which is l
| one half the cost of relining and repairing Chimney at Incinerator No. 5 located at Tampico and
BRrazos Streets as agreed. Copy of agreement -attached herewith.
3. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 20th day of May, A. D. 1930.
| C. M. Chambers.

ATTACHED: G.. L. Tains T fayor.
Asst. City Clerk.

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

Ked,~by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick;_Rubiola, Wright.'

0.618 | H1T<686  an orprmavce

tPPROPRIATING $231.26 TO PAY FOR EXTRAS ON THE NORTHSIDE BRANCH PUBLIC LIBRARY, IN SAN PEDRO

ARK. : »
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: : ) '
1. That the sum of $351 26 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1929 GeneraH :
Fund - Public Welfare Department, to pay the following persons the amounts set opposzte their

|
ames, to pay for extras on the Northside Branch Public Library, in San Pedro Park, as per

Certificate and statement attached. )
John Westerhoff - = - = = - = = - - - - - - $292.76
Rc Eo Lanh&m -------------- o 58. 50
$ 38I.26 "




Y

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which Wés read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Wright.

’wo.ezo M ~68 7 ‘ AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING $37.11 TO PAY EICKENROHT AND COCKE ARCHITECTS FEE OF 5% ON EXTRAS FOR SAN PEDRO
FPLAYHOUSE IN SAN PEDRO PARK.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIQNERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

-

1. That the sum of $57.11, or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is lereb;
! appropriated out of the Park Improvement Fund of 1928 General Fund - Public Welfare Department
and taken out of Appropriation No. 446, Ordinance dated the 18th of March, 1929, to pay Eickens

-

AAB40

Authorizing the payment of rent for chairs and tables used in the Bond Election held May 7,

roht and Cocke 5% architectural services rendered for extras on the contracts of West and
Gutzeit and Alterman—Cude Tlectric Company, for the Sam Pedro Playhouse, in San Pedro Park,
as per statements attached hereto.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 20th day of May, A. D. 1930.

C. M. Chambers.
Mayor.

ATTEST: G. L. Lain.
Asst. City Clerk.

%ommissioner Wright, introduced the following ordinance, which was rezd and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rublola, Wright.

No.619 Ma““g

Appropriating $40.00 to pay Rheiner & Elder on the Highland Park Storm Sewer Contract (Section
No. 149).

AN ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of thé City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of Forty and no/100 ($4C.OO) Dollars, be and the same is hereby appropriated
ut of the Flood Prevention and Storm Sewer Fund of 1928, to pay Rheiner & Elder on fheir
contraect Section No. 149, Highland Park Storm Sewer (fo be taken from Appropriation No. 296).
ommigssioner Wright, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and apassed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Wright.
M0.621 M 7 AN ORDINANCE

1930, .

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The City Purchasing Agent be and he si hereby directed to issue Requisition to thé'King
Furniture Co., in the sum of $460.00 in payment for rentael on chairs and tables used in the

@ond Tlection held May 7, 1930 and charge same to the (General Fund 1929) City Clerk's Depart-

ment.
Commissioner Wright, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by’the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiek, Rubiola, Wright.
Ho.622 M ~660 AN ORDINANCE

ppropriating $225.40 to pay Hawley & Freese Engineering Fee on Sewage Treatment Plant for the
fmonth of April 1930. ' |

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $225.40 is hereby appropriated from the Seaer Disp. & San Sew, Fund of.1928

Eo pay Hawley & Freese Engineering Fee on Sewage Treatment Plant. for Work done duying.the

4 )




P e

nonth of April 1930.

Commissioner Wright; introduced the folloﬁing ordinance, which was reasd and mm ssed and appro-

Wed by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Wright.
Ko.627 ‘ ‘7]7,1"60. AN ORDINANCE

mUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO RELEASE IMPROVEMENT LIEN ON PROPERTY OF SAM JACOBS, ET AL., ON NEW
BRAUNFELS AVENUE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY'THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

| 1. That the Mayor be and he is hereby authorized to execute the reiéase.of an improvemen

entered in Volume "D", Pége 58, Street Improvement Records of the City of San Antonio, on Lot 1
New City Block 1437, City of San Antonio, Bexar Couhty, Texas;
2. Because no improvement‘as directed by said Ordinance was ever constructed adjacent.to
this property, under the_stipulations of said ordinance; the said curb and gutter having been
constructed under independent contract, paid for by the owner.
3. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 20th, day of May, A. D. 1930.

C. M. Chambers.

ATTEST: G.:lszLainer. Mayor.
Asst. City Clerk.

Jommissioner Wright, introduced the following ordinance, which was rezad and passed and appro-
red, by the followiﬁg vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Wright. -
Fo . 624 mMJ-66/ AN ORDINANCE

Cancelling an Ordinance dated January~27th, 1950'awarding contract for paving of Sheraton St.
from Canterbury to Zumbrano 2lso for Ridgemont.street from Wiltshire to Sheratén.

BE IT ORDAINED by fhe Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

Contract awarded to Colglazier & Hoff Inc., for the paving of Ridggént Street, from Wilt-
shire to Sheraton, dated January 27th, 1930, and appropriating One Thousand Three Hundred Sev-
enty-eight and 43/100 ($1378.43) Dollars. Also for the paving of Sheraton Street, from Tanter
bury to Zumbrane Street, and appropriating Nine Hundred ane aﬁd 51/moo (901.51) Dollars, be
and the same are hereby cancelled. .

Commissioner Wright, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
unanimous vote.
RESOLUTION
Accepting the Highland Park Storm Sewer - Contract Section No. 149, by Rheiner & Elder.
By TR RREOLTED by the Commissicheks. of.she ity of Ban Atdente: LHat;

The City of San Antonio does hereby accept the Highland Park Storm Sewer, as per Contrac
1Section No, 149, laid by Rheiner & Elder, and the same has been accepted by the City, in accor
dance with éertificate of the City Engineer, dated.May 19th, 1930, and filed with the Board of

Commissioners on this 19th day of May, 1930.
San Antonio, Texas, May 19,1930.
Honorable Mayor & Board of Commissioners,
City of San Antonio, Texas.
Gentlemen: - - :
) This is to certify that I have inspected the Highland Park
Storm Sewer, Contract Section No. 149, constructed, as per their con-
structed, as per their contract, by Rheiner & Elder, and the same has
been accepted by me, for account of the City on this 20th, day of May,
1930. .
Yours truly,
I. Ewig.

City Engineer.

lien, created by an ordinance of the City of San Antonio, dated the Both of October 1919, resois

corded in the Deed Records of Bexar County, Texas, Book Volume 577, Pages 355 and following, aﬂh

’

<




/H

‘!Granted.

bommissioner Wright, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
| ‘
Fnanimous vote.

RESOLUTION

1
;dvertising for bids for the construction and erection of an Electric Sign.

e BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City Clerk be and he is hereby directed to advertise for bids for the ereection and
i :
OOnstruction of an electric (Neon) Sign with the name "Josephine Tobin Drive", as per plans
(l

pnd specifications on file in the office of the City Electrician, to be available after May
Both 1930, Bilds Will be received at the City Hall until 10:00 A. I Monday May 26th, and the

Citv reserves the right to reject any and all bids. Certified check of " must accompany

each bid,

\
|
i
!
|
|
|

!
bommissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by the

iollowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Wright.
J. F. Ballard, For approval of a location for drive in gasoline Sta. 1102 W. Martin St.Granted.
E. Oliver, For approvel of location for drive#in gas Sta. Cor. lMarshall and Camaron Strecets.
ICranted.

Thomas Electric Co.; Tor permit to erect Electric Sign at 1502 Broadway. Granted.

Lone Star 0il Co., for permit to install storage tanks at S. P. Tracks & La Chappelle St.

'R E.‘Megee & Co., for permit to install gas equipment for A. &. L. Service. Station 2787 East

Houston Street. Granted.

Sts. Granted.

klterman-Cude Electrie Co., for permit to erect Eletric Sign 216 W. Commerce Streect. Granted.

A. H. Shafer, for permit tor erect Electrie Sign at 1418 Broadway. Granted.
|

Ibrayburg 0il Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Fitzgerald Servicé_Station 720 South |

ine Street. Granted.

F. A. Menger Co., for permit to raise Eletric Sign at 140 W. Commerce St. Granted.

Crowther Eletric Co., for permit to erect Eletriec Sign for 0. C. Bosbyshell 620 Broadway.
Granted.

Alfred Seidel, for permit to instéll fuel 01l egquipment in Navarro School, Pecos & San Fernanéda
5ts. Granted.

+ E. Garza, for permit to re-locate gasoline equipment at 2101 W. Martin Street. Granted.

Grahem & Collins Eletriec Co., for permit to ereet Electric Sign at 221 E. Houston St. Granted.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

MPROVM

é;7 /2;) , , MAYQR—
ATTEST: /@f/ <§4g99%é1¢ﬂ11/// |
C;;/ CITY CLERX. /

C. K. Morris, For approval of a location for drive-in Gas. sta. S. E. Cbr. San Pédro & W. Elmiﬁa




